10/21/2005
API Ballot Summary Sheet
38-05: 653-195, Alignment of Vertical Welds for door sheets AMS ID: 727
Gordon RobertsonAssociate:10/7/05Closing Date:8/26/05Start Date:
Ballot:
Coordinator: Gordon Robertson
Proposal:
Did Not VoteAbstainNegativeAffirmativeCommentsCompanyVoter

warnings.  Those items need to be
incorporated here.
Also, the numbering system has gotten
carried away, so this item needs to be
formatted differently.
I will be glad to assist in a revised
proposal.
5 Bhana Mistry TIW Steel
Platework
   Technical This is an affirmative comment:
API-653 deals with repair and alterations of
tanks built under 12-C and API-650. Both of
these std. deals with welded tanks only. Is it
appropriate to deal with rivetted tanks in
API-653?
Descrptions for several different cases is
good but some what difficult to follow. Some
type of figure to go with description will be
very useful.
6 Alan Watson A.R. Watson,
USA
 Editorial Use metric units
API Template for Ballot Comments and Resolution Ballot ID: 727 Date:  November 3, 2005 Document: 38-05-653-195
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
#
Voter/
Commenter Company Section No.
 (e.g. 3.1)
Type of
comment Comment (justification for change) Proposed Change  Comment Resolution
NOTE Columns 1, 2, 4, 6 are compulsory.
API electronic balloting commenting template/version 2002-12  Page 2 of 8
7 Douglas Miller Chicago Bridge
& Iron
Company(CB&I)
3.10 Editorial Proposed definition says a door sheet is an
OPENING while all of new section 9.2.4
uses “door sheet” to refer to the PLATES
that fill the opening.
Suggested definition:  “Door Sheet: A plate
or plates that are cut from an existing tank
shell to create a temporary access opening
and which are subsequently reinstalled or
replaced.”
8 John Lieb Tank Industry
Consultants,
Inc.
9.2.4 Technical The general section on door sheets should
address the alternative of providing an
access opening through the roof of the tank.
Door sheets can be problematic, especially
on large diameter tanks.  It is often less
costly to remove one or more sections of
roof plate for access of equipment if the
tank does not have shell fittings large
enough.
Add to 9.2.4:
"Consideration should be given to
temporarily removing a section of roof
plate to provide access for equipment and
materials rather than removing shell plate."
9 John Lieb Tank Industry
Consultants,
Inc.
9.2.4.1.2.2.
1 &
9.2.4.1.2.2
Technical The full fillet weld prescribed in this section
should be on both sides of the shell plate.
Add the phrase "on both sides of the shell
plate" after "full fillet weld"
10 James McBride Petrex, Inc. 9.2.4.1.2.2.
2